

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council shall place on the Municipal General Election Ballot of November 21, 2023, the following proposition concerning an amendment to the Tooele City Charter:

PROPOSITION #8 – Tooele City Question 1: Shall the Tooele City Charter, Section 3-01, be amended as proposed by the Tooele City Council?

That Section 3-01 regarding the office of the City Recorder be amended by substituting the words "qualified elector of the city" with the words "qualified person", and removing the term limit, more specifically to be amended from reading:

The Council, with the advice of the Mayor, shall select a qualified elector of the City to act as City Recorder who shall be the clerk of the Council and shall be the depository for all City records not needed for current operations of any department. The term of office of the City Recorder shall be for a term of two years unless sooner removed for cause, and said removal shall be in accordance with the City's policies and procedures and other applicable law.

to read as follows:

The Council, with the advice of the Mayor, shall select a qualified person to act as City Recorder who shall be the clerk of the Council and shall be the depository for all City records not needed for current operations of any department. The City Recorder shall serve without limitation of time and in accordance with the City's policies and procedures and other applicable law.

An eligible voter may prepare written arguments for or against this ballot proposition by filing a request with the Tooele City Recorder, 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah before 5:00 p.m. no later than September 18, 2023.